

JULY - DECEMBER 2018

NORTHERN CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS

- Creating a haul road so crews and machinery can safely access the site
- Constructing a stormwater wetland
- Installing drainage

2019

• Planting and enhancements to the reserve will begin in early 2019 which includes a new play area, terraced seating and paths.

WHAT THAT WILL MEAN FOR NEIGHBOURS

- Access to Rook Reserve via Wren Place will be temporarily closed while work is being done. However, access via Rook Place will remain open.
- The area where the stormwater wetland will be constructed will be fenced off and closed to the public.
- Work will take place during the day to minimise disruption. However, neighbours may experience an increase in noise levels and vibration from the construction work.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:

Trish Viall

Community Engagement Manager
P: 0800 624 776 (NCI PROJECT)
E: trish.viall@northerncorridor.co.nz

W: www.nzta.govt.nz/auckland-northern-corridor/